
Fencer Name Birthdate Fencer Rank

HALMINEN Saskia 2.10.1986
MALIN Salla 22.1.1986
PITKÄNEN Riinaliisa 14.8.1986

HALINEN Anu 3.6.1968
MELLIN Leea 30.12.1962
MUSTO Maija 1.10.1981

HEINÄMAA Anna 12.12.1961
TENO Eija 21.7.1975
TERHO Maija 30.8.1997

HEMMILÄ Johanna 16.7.1987
KIRJAVAINEN Anni 16.10.2007
LINTULAAKSO Aliina 11.7.1991

ANDERSSON Elin 12.7.1989
KOJO Sari 10.4.1968
KYMÄLÄINEN Sirkka-Liisa 2.12.1965



1 pool of 5
All competitors (100%) promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 8 fenced through the finals with fence-off for third



SRTWE
Joukkuekilpailu 2022
lauantai 12. maaliskuuta 2022 - 10.30
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Team Name Club Country Team Rank Notes
1 HELSINGIN NYKYAIKAISET 5OTT FIN
2 HELSINGIN NYKYAIKAISET 5OTT 2 FIN
3 KALPAVELJET FIN
4 KALPAVELJET 2 FIN
5 PORVOON MIEKKAILIJAT FIN



SRTWE
Joukkuekilpailu 2022
lauantai 12. maaliskuuta 2022 - 10.30
FE_FIE_0007

Referee(s):

PORVOON MIEKKAILIJAT FIN

HELSINGIN NYKYAIKAISET 5OTT FIN

KALPAVELJET 2 FIN

HELSINGIN NYKYAIKAISET 5OTT 2 FIN

KALPAVELJET FIN



SRTWE
Joukkuekilpailu 2022
lauantai 12. maaliskuuta 2022 - 10.30

6 HALMINEN Saskia 5 5 5 5 KOJO Sari 3

5 PITKÄNEN Riinaliisa 3 8 10 5 KYMÄLÄINEN Sirkka-Liisa 1

4 MALIN Salla 4 12 14 4 ANDERSSON Elin 2

6 HALMINEN Saskia 2 14 20 6 KYMÄLÄINEN Sirkka-Liisa 1

4 MALIN Salla 1 15 25 5 KOJO Sari 3

5 PITKÄNEN Riinaliisa 6 21 30 5 ANDERSSON Elin 2

4 MALIN Salla 3 24 35 5 KYMÄLÄINEN Sirkka-Liisa 1

6 HALMINEN Saskia 5 29 40 5 ANDERSSON Elin 2

5 PITKÄNEN Riinaliisa 5 34 45 5 KOJO Sari 3

Referee: HEINO Erkka (KALP / FIN)

6 LINTULAAKSO Aliina 5 5 4 4 KOJO Sari 3

5 HEMMILÄ Johanna 5 10 7 3 KYMÄLÄINEN Sirkka-Liisa 1

4 KIRJAVAINEN Anni 3 13 15 8 ANDERSSON Elin 2

6 LINTULAAKSO Aliina 6 19 20 5 KYMÄLÄINEN Sirkka-Liisa 1

4 KIRJAVAINEN Anni 1 20 25 5 KOJO Sari 3

5 HEMMILÄ Johanna 4 24 30 5 ANDERSSON Elin 2

4 KIRJAVAINEN Anni 3 27 35 5 KYMÄLÄINEN Sirkka-Liisa 1

6 LINTULAAKSO Aliina 3 30 40 5 ANDERSSON Elin 2

5 HEMMILÄ Johanna 5 35 45 5 KOJO Sari 3

Referee: VOUTILAINEN Walter (KALP / FIN)

6 LINTULAAKSO Aliina 2 2 5 5 PITKÄNEN Riinaliisa 3

5 KIRJAVAINEN Anni 8 10 10 5 MALIN Salla 1

4 HEMMILÄ Johanna 5 15 11 1 HALMINEN Saskia 2

6 LINTULAAKSO Aliina 5 20 17 6 MALIN Salla 1

4 HEMMILÄ Johanna 4 24 22 5 PITKÄNEN Riinaliisa 3

5 KIRJAVAINEN Anni 3 27 30 8 HALMINEN Saskia 2

4 HEMMILÄ Johanna 6 33 33 3 MALIN Salla 1

6 LINTULAAKSO Aliina 2 35 38 5 HALMINEN Saskia 2

5 KIRJAVAINEN Anni 2 37 45 7 PITKÄNEN Riinaliisa 3

Referee: VOUTILAINEN Walter (KALP / FIN)



6 MELLIN Leea 2 2 5 5 KOJO Sari 3

5 HALINEN Anu 5 7 10 5 KYMÄLÄINEN Sirkka-Liisa 1

4 MUSTO Maija 3 10 15 5 ANDERSSON Elin 2

6 MELLIN Leea 2 12 20 5 KYMÄLÄINEN Sirkka-Liisa 1

4 MUSTO Maija 1 13 25 5 KOJO Sari 3

5 HALINEN Anu 3 16 29 4 ANDERSSON Elin 2

4 MUSTO Maija 5 21 35 6 KYMÄLÄINEN Sirkka-Liisa 1

6 MELLIN Leea 2 23 40 5 ANDERSSON Elin 2

5 HALINEN Anu 2 25 45 5 KOJO Sari 3

Referee: VOUTILAINEN Walter (KALP / FIN)

6 MUSTO Maija 2 2 5 5 PITKÄNEN Riinaliisa 3

5 HALINEN Anu 6 8 7 2 MALIN Salla 1

4 MELLIN Leea 3 11 15 8 HALMINEN Saskia 2

6 MUSTO Maija 2 13 20 5 MALIN Salla 1

4 MELLIN Leea 4 17 25 5 PITKÄNEN Riinaliisa 3

5 HALINEN Anu 4 21 30 5 HALMINEN Saskia 2

4 MELLIN Leea 7 28 35 5 MALIN Salla 1

6 MUSTO Maija 4 32 39 4 HALMINEN Saskia 2

5 HALINEN Anu 10 42 45 6 PITKÄNEN Riinaliisa 3

Referee: VOUTILAINEN Walter (KALP / FIN)

6 MELLIN Leea 3 3 5 5 HEMMILÄ Johanna 3

5 HALINEN Anu 7 10 10 5 LINTULAAKSO Aliina 1

4 MUSTO Maija 5 15 14 4 KIRJAVAINEN Anni 2

6 MELLIN Leea 5 20 19 5 LINTULAAKSO Aliina 1

4 MUSTO Maija 2 22 25 6 HEMMILÄ Johanna 3

5 HALINEN Anu 5 27 30 5 KIRJAVAINEN Anni 2

4 MUSTO Maija 5 32 35 5 LINTULAAKSO Aliina 1

6 MELLIN Leea 2 34 40 5 KIRJAVAINEN Anni 2

5 HALINEN Anu 2 36 45 5 HEMMILÄ Johanna 3

Referee: VOUTILAINEN Walter (KALP / FIN)



6 HEINÄMAA Anna 4 4 4 4 KOJO Sari 3

5 TERHO Maija 6 10 7 3 KYMÄLÄINEN Sirkka-Liisa 1

4 TENO Eija 4 14 13 6 ANDERSSON Elin 2

6 HEINÄMAA Anna 6 20 15 2 KYMÄLÄINEN Sirkka-Liisa 1

4 TENO Eija 4 24 25 10 KOJO Sari 3

5 TERHO Maija 3 27 30 5 ANDERSSON Elin 2

4 TENO Eija 4 31 35 5 KYMÄLÄINEN Sirkka-Liisa 1

6 HEINÄMAA Anna 6 37 40 5 ANDERSSON Elin 2

5 TERHO Maija 3 40 45 5 KOJO Sari 3

Referee: HEINO Erkka (KALP / FIN)

6 HEINÄMAA Anna 5 5 2 2 PITKÄNEN Riinaliisa 3

5 TERHO Maija 4 9 6 4 MALIN Salla 1

4 TENO Eija 4 13 8 2 HALMINEN Saskia 2

6 HEINÄMAA Anna 7 20 10 2 MALIN Salla 1

4 TENO Eija 5 25 20 10 PITKÄNEN Riinaliisa 3

5 TERHO Maija 1 26 23 3 HALMINEN Saskia 2

4 TENO Eija 5 31 25 2 MALIN Salla 1

6 HEINÄMAA Anna 9 40 31 6 HALMINEN Saskia 2

5 TERHO Maija 5 45 44 13 PITKÄNEN Riinaliisa 3

Referee: HEINO Erkka (KALP / FIN)

6 HEINÄMAA Anna 5 5 3 3 LINTULAAKSO Aliina 3

5 TERHO Maija 5 10 6 3 KIRJAVAINEN Anni 1

4 TENO Eija 2 12 12 6 HEMMILÄ Johanna 2

6 HEINÄMAA Anna 8 20 15 3 KIRJAVAINEN Anni 1

4 TENO Eija 5 25 16 1 LINTULAAKSO Aliina 3

5 TERHO Maija 5 30 21 5 HEMMILÄ Johanna 2

4 TENO Eija 5 35 22 1 KIRJAVAINEN Anni 1

6 HEINÄMAA Anna 5 40 25 3 HEMMILÄ Johanna 2

5 TERHO Maija 2 42 29 4 LINTULAAKSO Aliina 3

Referee: HEINO Erkka (KALP / FIN)



6 HEINÄMAA Anna 5 5 1 1 HALINEN Anu 3

5 TERHO Maija 5 10 3 2 MELLIN Leea 1

4 TENO Eija 5 15 4 1 MUSTO Maija 2

6 HEINÄMAA Anna 5 20 5 1 MELLIN Leea 1

4 TENO Eija 5 25 10 5 HALINEN Anu 3

5 TERHO Maija 5 30 13 3 MUSTO Maija 2

4 TENO Eija 5 35 13 0 MELLIN Leea 1

6 HEINÄMAA Anna 5 40 13 0 MUSTO Maija 2

5 TERHO Maija 5 45 16 3 HALINEN Anu 3

Referee: HEINO Erkka (KALP / FIN)



SRTWE
Joukkuekilpailu 2022
lauantai 12. maaliskuuta 2022 - 10.30
FE_FIE_0008

Seed Team Name Club Country Team Rank V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 PORVOON MIEKKAILIJAT FIN 4 1,00 180 134 +46 Advanced
2 KALPAVELJET FIN 3 0,75 172 134 +38 Advanced
3 HELSINGIN NYKYAIKAISET 5OTT FIN 2 0,50 168 169 -1 Advanced
4 KALPAVELJET 2 FIN 1 0,25 146 168 -22 Advanced
5 HELSINGIN NYKYAIKAISET 5OTT 2 FIN 0 0,00 119 180 -61 Advanced



SRTWE

Ref: VOUTILAINEN Walter (FIN)
Ref: TERHO Markku (FIN)

1

Finals

Ref: HEINO Erkka (FIN)

1

Ref: VOUTILAINEN Walter (FIN)

2

Semi-Finals

1

Ref: VOUTILAINEN Walter (FIN)

2

(3) HELSINGIN NYKYAIKAISET 5OTT
3

4

Table of 8

FIN

(5) HELSINGIN NYKYAIKAISET 5OTT 2

FIN

FIN

(3) HELSINGIN NYKYAIKAISET 5OTT

FIN

FIN

(3) HELSINGIN NYKYAIKAISET 5OTT

Ref: HEINO Erkka (FIN)

1

Fence-off for Third

FIN

(3) HELSINGIN NYKYAIKAISET 5OTT

FIN



SRTWE
Joukkuekilpailu 2022
lauantai 12. maaliskuuta 2022 - 10.30

6 KIRJAVAINEN Anni 5 5 3 3 HALINEN Anu 3

5 HEMMILÄ Johanna 5 10 5 2 MUSTO Maija 1

4 LINTULAAKSO Aliina 5 15 8 3 MELLIN Leea 2

6 KIRJAVAINEN Anni 5 20 10 2 MUSTO Maija 1

4 LINTULAAKSO Aliina 4 24 16 6 HALINEN Anu 3

5 HEMMILÄ Johanna 6 30 17 1 MELLIN Leea 2

4 LINTULAAKSO Aliina 5 35 19 2 MUSTO Maija 1

6 KIRJAVAINEN Anni 5 40 25 6 MELLIN Leea 2

5 HEMMILÄ Johanna 5 45 28 3 HALINEN Anu 3

Referee: VOUTILAINEN Walter (KALP / FIN)

6 KIRJAVAINEN Anni 1 1 5 5 KOJO Sari 3

5 HEMMILÄ Johanna 4 5 10 5 KYMÄLÄINEN Sirkka-Liisa 1

4 LINTULAAKSO Aliina 5 10 15 5 ANDERSSON Elin 2

6 KIRJAVAINEN Anni 5 15 20 5 KYMÄLÄINEN Sirkka-Liisa 1

4 LINTULAAKSO Aliina 1 16 25 5 KOJO Sari 3

5 HEMMILÄ Johanna 5 21 30 5 ANDERSSON Elin 2

4 LINTULAAKSO Aliina 3 24 35 5 KYMÄLÄINEN Sirkka-Liisa 1

6 KIRJAVAINEN Anni 0 24 40 5 ANDERSSON Elin 2

5 HEMMILÄ Johanna 2 26 45 5 KOJO Sari 3

Referee: HEINO Erkka (KALP / FIN)

6 TERHO Maija 3 3 5 5 PITKÄNEN Riinaliisa 3

5 HEINÄMAA Anna 7 10 6 1 MALIN Salla 1

4 TENO Eija 4 14 7 1 HALMINEN Saskia 2

6 TERHO Maija 6 20 12 5 MALIN Salla 1

4 TENO Eija 5 25 17 5 PITKÄNEN Riinaliisa 3

5 HEINÄMAA Anna 4 29 19 2 HALMINEN Saskia 2

4 TENO Eija 5 34 20 1 MALIN Salla 1

6 TERHO Maija 6 40 25 5 HALMINEN Saskia 2

5 HEINÄMAA Anna 5 45 25 0 PITKÄNEN Riinaliisa 3

Referee: VOUTILAINEN Walter (KALP / FIN)



6 TERHO Maija 4 4 4 4 KOJO Sari 3

5 HEINÄMAA Anna 6 10 6 2 KYMÄLÄINEN Sirkka-Liisa 1

4 TENO Eija 5 15 9 3 ANDERSSON Elin 2

6 TERHO Maija 5 20 12 3 KYMÄLÄINEN Sirkka-Liisa 1

4 TENO Eija 5 25 19 7 KOJO Sari 3

5 HEINÄMAA Anna 5 30 20 1 ANDERSSON Elin 2

4 TENO Eija 5 35 24 4 KYMÄLÄINEN Sirkka-Liisa 1

6 TERHO Maija 5 40 26 2 ANDERSSON Elin 2

5 HEINÄMAA Anna 5 45 30 4 KOJO Sari 3

Referee: VOUTILAINEN Walter (KALP / FIN)
Referee: TERHO Markku (FIN)

6 HALMINEN Saskia 2 2 5 5 HEMMILÄ Johanna 3

5 PITKÄNEN Riinaliisa 8 10 7 2 KIRJAVAINEN Anni 1

4 MALIN Salla 5 15 13 6 LINTULAAKSO Aliina 2

6 HALMINEN Saskia 5 20 19 6 KIRJAVAINEN Anni 1

4 MALIN Salla 0 20 24 5 HEMMILÄ Johanna 3

5 PITKÄNEN Riinaliisa 10 30 28 4 LINTULAAKSO Aliina 2

4 MALIN Salla 5 35 33 5 KIRJAVAINEN Anni 1

6 HALMINEN Saskia 5 40 39 6 LINTULAAKSO Aliina 2

5 PITKÄNEN Riinaliisa 5 45 43 4 HEMMILÄ Johanna 3

Referee: HEINO Erkka (KALP / FIN)



SRTWE
Joukkuekilpailu 2022
lauantai 12. maaliskuuta 2022 - 10.30
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Clubs Country
1 KALPAVELJET FIN
2 PORVOON MIEKKAILIJAT FIN
3 HELSINGIN NYKYAIKAISET 5OTT FIN
4 KALPAVELJET 2 FIN
5 HELSINGIN NYKYAIKAISET 5OTT 2 FIN



SRTWE
Joukkuekilpailu 2022
lauantai 12. maaliskuuta 2022 - 10.30
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country FFA Rating Member # Pool Table of 8 Semi-Finals Fence-off for Third Finals
HEINO Erkka FIN Ref: 5 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
TERHO Markku FIN Ref: 1
VOUTILAINEN Walter FIN Ref: 5 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1


